

Associated Students of Fullerton College

Resolution 11/7/2019

Authored by: Harut Kejejyan, Laura D. Sanchez

Voted On:11/19/2019

Vote: Unanimous

Abstract: An Associated Students Resolution in support of a new selection procedure for the Associated Students Advisor position.

Whereas, the Associated Student Advisor serves as an essential bridge between the Student Senate and Faculty and

Whereas, the Associated Students Advisor works primarily to support and advise Associated Student body Executives and Senators on all relevant matters and

Whereas, the Associated Students represent the largest constituency group on campus and

Whereas, under Board Policy 5400: - Associated Students
Organization, in reference to Education Code 760: The Associated
Students Organization is recognized as the official voice for
the students in the district and college decision making
processes, and

Whereas, under said policy, recommendations and positions of Associated Students will be given every reasonable consideration and

Whereas, under Board Policy 2510: - Participation and Decision Making, the Associated Students shall be given an opportunity to participate effectively in the formulation and development of district and college policy and procedures that have a significant effect on students as defined by law, and



Whereas, the selection of the faculty member who will advise Associated Students will have a direct significant impact on students and their student government, and

Whereas, the selection of student representatives to serve on district and college committees shall be made after consultation with Associated Students and

Whereas, the Associated Students advisor position is unique in relation to other positions on campus with reassigned time, and

Whereas, Associated Students currently have no involvement in the decision making process for said position, and

Whereas, the Associated Students should have majority decision making power when selecting the new Advisor, and

Whereas, faculty must support decisions with students best interests in mind.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT - Associated Students must be involved in the decision making process for any Associated Student Faculty Advisor applicants, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT - said process must include all elected Associated Students Executives Officers as voting members of the committee, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT - the number of total faculty shall not exceed the total number of students on the selection committee, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT - Associated Students must at all times hold the majority vote



BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, copies of this resolution be sent to the office of the Dean of Support Services, the Associated Students Advisor, Director of Student Life and Leadership, the Office of the Vice President of Student Services, the Office of the Vice President of Administrative Services, the Office of the Vice President of Instruction, the Office of the President, Faculty Senate, Classified Senate, Planning and Budget Steering Committee, the President's Advisory Council, and the NOCCCD Board of trustees.